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ALAMEDA COUNTY ,
HEALTH CARE SERVICES f’”

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

April 3, 2007 (510) 667-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Denis Brown

Shell Oil Products US
20945 S. Wilmington Ave.
Carson, CA 90810-1039

Terell Bass

Terell & Kimberly Bass Trs
2184 Deer Oak Way
Danville, CA 94506

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0002566 and Geotracker Global ID T0600194367, Shell, 1155
Portola Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550 — Request for Well Decommissioning

Dear Mr. Brown and Mr. Bass:

Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH} and California Regional Water Quality Cantrol
Board staff have reviewed the fuel leak case file and case closure summary for the above-
referenced site and concur that no further action related to the underground storage tank fuel
release is required at this time. Prior to issuance of a remedial action completion certificate, the
monitoring wells at the site are to be properly destroyed, should the monitoring wells have no
further use at the site. Please decommission the monitoring well and provide documentation of
the well decommissioning to this office. A remedial action completion cetrtificate will be issued
following receipt of the documentation.

Well destruction permits may be obtained from the Zone 7 Water Agency
(http://www.zone7water.com). If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6791.

Sincerely, '

i e

rry Wiekham, P.G.
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload (ftp) Instructions

cc: Colleen Winey, QIC 80201
Zone 7 Water Agency
100 North Canyons Parkway
Livermore, CA 94551



Mr. Denis Brown
Mr. Terell Bass
RO0002566
April 3, 2007
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Danielle Stefani

Livermare-Pleasanton Fire Department
3560 Nevada Street

Pleasanton, CA 94566

l.ee Dooley

Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc.
175 Bernal Road, Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95119

Donna Drogos; ACEH
Jerry Wickham, ACEH
File




' ALAMEDA COUNTY ® | .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES {40
AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
i _ (510) 567-6700
April 19, 2006 FAX {510} 337-6335

Denis Brown

Shell Qit Products US
20945 S, Wilmington Ave.
Carson, CA 90810-1039

Terell Bass

Terell & Kimberly Bass Trs
2184 Deer Oak Way
Danville, CA 94506

Subject: Fuel Leak Case NSNS, 1155 Portola Avenue, Livermore, CA

Dear Mr. Brown:

Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) staff has reviewed the case file for the above
referenced site and the report entitled, “Quarterly Monitoring Report ~ Third and Fourth Quarter
2005,” dated March 7, 2005. The Quarterly Monitoring Report proposes the reduction of
groundwater monitoring frequency from quarterly to semi-annual based on decreasing or stable
groundwater concentrations. ACEM concurs with the recommendation to reduce groundwater

from quarterly to semi-annual. We request that you perform the proposed work and submit the
reports requested below.

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Please submit to the Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Program ftp slte, an
electronic copy of the report entitied, “Underground Storage Tank, Product Piping, and Dispenser
Removals Report, Shell-branded Service Station, 1155 Portola Avenue, Livermore, CA,” dated
February 28, 2006. This report was not previously submitted to ACEH.

JECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please submit technical reports to Alameda County Environmental Health (Attention: Mr. Jerry
Wickham), according to the following schedule:

* August 15, 2006 — Semi-Annual Groundwater Monitoring Report

These reports are being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code Section
26296.10. 23 CCR Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 outline the
responsibilities of a responsible party in response to an unauthorized release from a petroleum
UST system, and require your compliance with this request.



Mr. Denis Brown
April 19, 2008
Page 2

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS

Effective January 31, 2006, the Alameda County Environmental Cleanup Oversight Programs
{LOP and SLIC) require submission of all reports in electronic form to the county’s ftp site. Paper
copies of reports will no longer be accepted. The electronic copy replaces the paper copy and
will be used for all public information requests, regulatory review, and compliancefenforcement
activities.  Instructions for submission of electronic documents to the Alameda County
Environmental Cleanup Oversight Program ftp site are provided on the attached “Electronic
Report Upload {ftp) Instructions.” Please do not submit reports as attachments to electronic mail.

~Submission of reports to the Alameda County ftp site is an addition to existing requirements for
electronic submittal of information to the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB)
Geotracker website. Submission of reports to the Geotracker website does not fulfill the
requirement to submit documents to the Alameda County ftp site. In September 2004, the
SWRCB adopted regulations that require electronic submittal of information for groundwater
cleanup programs. For several years, responsible parties for cleanup of leaks from underground
storage tanks (USTs) have been required to submit groundwater analytical data, surveyed
locations of monitor wells, and other data to the Geotracker database over the Internet.
Beginning July 1, 2005, electronic submittal of a complete copy of all necassary reports was
required in Geotracker (in PDF format). Please visit the SWRCB website for more information on

these requirements (http://www.swrch.ca.gov/usticleanup/electronic_reporting).

In order to facliitate electronic correspondence, we request that you provide up to date electronic
mail addresses for all responsible and interested parties. Please provide current electronic mail
addresses and notify us of future changes to electronic mail addresses by sending an electronic
mail message to me at jerry.wickham@acgov.org.

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitied to ACEM must be
accompanied by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the following: -
"l declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the
attached document or report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.” This letter must be
signed by an officer or legally authorized representative of your company. Please include a cover

letter satisfying these requirements with all future reports and technical documents submitted for
this fuel leak case. | '

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION & CONCLUSIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6735, 6835, and 7835.1) requires that
work plans and technical or implementation reports containing geologic or engineering
evaluations and/or judgments be performed under the direction of an appropriately registered or
certified professional. For your submittal to be considered a valid technical report, you are to
present site specific data, data interpretations, and recommendations prepared by an
appropriately licensed professional and include the professional registration stamp, signature,
and statement of professional certification. Please ensure all that ali technical reports submitted
for this fuel leak case meet this requirement.




Mr. Denis Brown
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

Please note that delays in investigation, later reports, or enforcement actions may resutt in your
becoming ineligible to receive grant money from the state’s Underground Storage Tank Cleanup
Fund (Senate Bill 2004) to reimburse you for the cost of cleanup.

AGENCY OVERSIGHT

If it appears as though significant delays are occurring or reports are not submitted as requested,
we will consider referring your case to the Regional Board or other appropriate agency, including
the County District Attorney, for possible enforcement actions. California Health and Safety
Code, Section 25299.76 authorizes enforcement including administrative action or monetary
penalties of up to $10,000 per day for each day of violation.

If you'have any questions, please call me at (51(_}) 567-6?91.

Sincerely,

Jerty Wickhen, P.G.

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload {ftp) Instructions

cc:. Matt Katen, QIC 80201
Zone 7 Water Agency
100 North Canyons Parkway
Livermore, CA 94551

Danielle Stefani

Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department
3560 Nevada Street

Pleasanton, CA 94568

Lee Dooley

Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc.
175 Bernal Road, Suite 200

San Jose, CA 95119

Donna Drogos, ACEH
_ derry Wickham, ACEH




- o R 'ls.'SU.EDATE:JUI 5, 2008
Alameda C,ounty_Environmental-Cleanup akhliih —
| OVersight prc‘,grams L REVISION DATE: December-16, 2005
(LOP and SLIC)

PREVIOUS REVISIONS: October 31, 2005

| SECTION: Miscefiansous Administrafive Topics & Procedures | SUBJEGT: Electronic Report Upload (ftp) Instructions |

Effective January 31; 2008, the Alam.eda 'County.Environmenwl Cleanup Oversight Progranis' (LOP and SLIC) require
" submission of all reports in electronic form to the county's fip site. Paper copies of reports will no longer be accepted.

The electronic copy replaces the paper copy and will be used for all public information requests, regulatory review, and
compliancelenforcement activities. : o ‘

REQUIREMENTS I L | .. |
-« Entire report including cover letter- must be submitted to the ftp site as a single portable document format (PDF)
with no password protection, (Please do.not submit reports.as attachments to electronic mail.) )

= ltis preferable that feports be converted to PDF format from their original format, (e.g., Microsoft Word) rather
: than scanned, ‘

ignature pages and perjury staten:uent's lﬁust be included and 'ha've e_ither‘original or electronic si_gnature;

S
* Do not password protect the document. Once indexed and inserted into the correct electronic case file, the

"document will be -secared. in compliafice with the County's current security standards and & password.
Documents with password protection will not be accepted. - ' '

‘= Each page in the POF document should be rotated in the directi.oh that will make it easfest to read on a computer
‘monitor.. : - . ) : '

= Reports must be named and saved using the following naming convention: ,
- ‘ * RO#_Report Name_Year-Month-Date (e.9., RO#5555_WorkPlan_2005-06-14)

Addltions] Rec'ornmendatlons :

= A separafe cdpy'.of the tables in the document should be submitted by e-mail to your CaseWorkel_' in Excel form_at
- These are for use by assigned Caseworker only. : ' ' :

'St':bmisslon'lnstructions‘_ _

1-)‘ Obtain User Name arid Password:

a) Contact the Alameda County Environmental Health bep’arﬁn_ent to obtain a User Name and Password to
upload files to the fip site. . . ‘ ‘ :

) 'Sendane-mailto deh!ggtoxi’é@agg_ oV.01g
or

- . i) Sendafaxon company lettsrhead to (51@) 337-8335, to the attention of Aficia Lam-Finneke.
P) In the subject line of your request, be sure to include “ftp PASSWORD REQUEST” and in the body of your . -

request, include the Contact Information, Site Addresses, and the Case Numbers (RO# avallable in
Geotracker) you wiil.be posting for. ' : ' ' '

2) Upload Flles to the ftp Site o
©a) Using Infemat Explorer (IE4+), go to ftp:/falco .org

()} Note: Netscape and Firefox browsers will not open the FTP sita,
b) Click on File, then on Login As. ' '

- 0) Enter your User Name and Password. (Note: Both are Case Se'nsitlve.) ' ) -
d) Open “My Computer’ on your computer-and navigate to'the file(s) you wish to upload to the ftp site. .

-6} With both “My Computer" and the ftp site open in separate windows, drag and drop the file(s) from “My
- Computer” to the ftp window, ) o ' ‘ '

'3) "Send E-mall Notifications to the Environmental Cleanup.Oversight Programs : o
a) ‘Send email to dehloptoxic@acgoy.org notify us that you have placed a report on our ftp site.
+ b) Copy your Caseworker on the e-mail. Your Caseworker's e-mail address is the entire first name then a period
- and-entirs last name at acgov.org. (e.g., ﬂrstna'me.lastname@acg’ov.org) Co

"€} The subject fine of the e-mall must start with the RO# followed by Report Upload. (e.g., Subject RO1234
Report Upload) . : ' - o




Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health
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From: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2006 2:22 PM
To: ‘Debbie Arnold’

Cc: ‘Smith, Paul’

Subject: RE: Shell: 1155 Portola Ave, Livermore

Hi Debbie,

Thanks for the update. | have a meeting for a different Livermore site on Thursday so | will not be on site for the
tank pull. Waiting for tank pull results before presenting an SCM/WP sounds reasonable.

Regards,

Jerry Wickham

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
510-567-6791 phone

510-337-9335 Fax

jerry. wickham®@acgov.org

From: Debbie Arnold [mailto:darnold@deltaenv.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2006 10:48 AM

To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Subject: Shell: 1155 Portola Ave, Livermore

Hi Jerry — Happy New Year!

Some status updates on this site:

« Tank pull scheduled to take place this week on Thursday, January 19 at 10 am.

Delta will be on-site to perform soil sampling.

» We have postponed preparing an eSCM/Work Plan for any additional site borings pending

soil results from the tank pull/fuel system removal.

» At our project meeting at your office last May, we discussed placing the site on semi=-
annual monitoring instead of quarterly, based on consistently ND or low-level, stable

groundwater detections.

« I've just realized that | over-looked submittal of a QMR in 2Q05 though. This will be sent to

you today.

1/17/2006
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¥ .
, indicate whether emsrgemcy respgnse persomnel and equipment were involved
at eny time, If so, a Hazardous Material Incident Report should be filed
with tha State Office of Emergemcy Services (OES) at 2800 Meadowview Road,
Sacromento, CA 95832.° Copies of the OES report form may be obtained at -
your local underground storage tank permitting agency. Indicate whether
t.he QES report has besm filed =s of the date of this report.

% %ﬁ gupﬁcau uot.itint.im pursumt. to Health and ,Safety code Saet..!.on

. $5180.5, a scwa.rmsnt. employes should sign end date the form in this block.
A signature here does mean that the leak has been determined to pose: a
significant threat to health or safety, only that mt.l.ﬂ.cat.ﬂ.dn
procedures have hom tollmud it toqual.r-d

ter your um, t-alaphupe mmbe.r,' and address. Indiocate which party you
raprassnt and provide colpany or agency nﬂns. :
s P : S )
. Enter name, tolnpbom numbea:, contact person, and address of the party
responszible for t.ha l.uk The reaponsibla pa:t:r would, wma].l.y be t.he tmk
ownar. AR

U ! i

. .
Entnr inramnbim rogudins th- t.ank fnu:l.l:lt& m-. a minimun you ﬂhn
provide t.ho tncilLty ,:.m and full addrqn

3 .

3 eal agency and nagnmah Hat.er Qlwlit? Ccm ,gn

1 L
H

SUBSTANCES IRVOLVED . ' : : T b

Enter the name and. quanbiw lost. of t.ho hamdou auhst'.um. 1m1md .. Room
is provided for infoimation nn&m substances if appropriate. If more than
two substances l.oq:oé lnt. the: t.m of most ctntern io.'c eleanup

i

Provide 1n£omt-1§ mguqing t,he di.sqohry ‘md ahatmnt. of t.hrlnk

Indicate suurea(a) a:z lonkf Ch-ok qu(aa) i,ndicntin; tause os laak.

‘,h

Indicats the cage type cat;ogbry !q: t.!;ia l“k Ch.o& one bo: only Cdse
“type i besed on the most sensitive resource affected. Fox exsmple, if-
both soil and ground water have bem at!set.«l onse type Will hé “Ground -
Watex". Indicate "Drmkins Waten" ouly if one of more minicipal or
- domestic water wulls have agtually been af;ected “A "Gpound Watex” .
‘designation does fipt imply that the affected watwr camat be, or is :mlt.
‘used for drirkidg water, But orly thet water wells have not yet beem . |
‘affected. . It ix mdant.md t.hat. _CHE® t.ype m change ueorn ‘:Eu:t.h-r
1nvnst.igat.im,

w

. .I icate @Mry whi.chnheat. dbscnbea tshé eu):rsnt stn‘ms of; &hﬁ case,
. Check one hoz anly, -The xesponse should be relative to the cmsa - For -

example, -if cage Lype is "Ground Watar™, then."Currefit Status" ab ﬂ gafor

to the status of the ground wrater inmveatigation or c'»leaﬁu as uppnsed to
that of soil, “Do!o:ipt.torh o£ opt.iona foiﬂ,qm W

Fo Ast.io% 1;& n: - Ko ach}.an has hoen baﬁdn l.'ry respm ilrl,h pa;t.? boydnd S

1ni.t.taL eport of ;Leak

ilgo: distribution.

3. Reglonal ﬁnus Qualdty ‘dontrel Board: BRI Cd
. 4 Local Health Officer and County Board’ nf Supervisors or t.hait déslgué t.c

il 5'-.5,{_ Dwno:lrespomlblo part.}r

Leak Being Confirmed - Leak suspected at site, but hss not been confirmed.
te Asges Ho. tted - workplan/proposal

requested of/submitted by responsible party to determine whether ground
‘watexr has been, or will be, impacted as a result of the release,
Breliminary Site Assessment Underway - implementation of workplan. B
Pallution Characterigation - responeible party is in the process of fully
defining the extent of coptemination in s0il and ground water and assessing
impacts on surface and/or ground water.

Romediation Plan ~ remadiation plan submitted evaluating l.ons torm i
remadiation aptions. Propesal and implementation schedule for, 1ppropri¢t.e
rmdiat.!.on options also submitted.

p_Underway - i.mplmt.at.ion of remediation plan.

3 pup_Monite E g8 - periodic ground water or’ ot.hat
noni.bor ng at gite, ns necunry, to verify and/or evaluate otttot,ivmu
‘of remedisl activities.

Case Clossd ~ regional board and local agency in concurrence I'.hnt né
ﬂ.x:t.hhr work is mouury at the sit.o

nmom'm THE - INFORMATION FRUVIDID ox TEIS FORM I8 INTERDED FOR GEREEAI.
'STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING THE .

_ OFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENC!

i

u-»ﬁ?cat.o ﬁch a.otiou have bsen used to oleanup ot smdhte the .'Luk

Dua:i.pt.ionl of options follow:

‘ jta - inetall horizontal mpemable Wer m :oduco rtln:!all
1;12 ration,

Mﬂs.m.m - remove eont.mmand loi.l. and treat (1ne1.udu :pzea.d:l.ng
or £amin.s) ;

ﬂﬁxw:?‘ Reamery, a &k - remove ﬂ.oat.ins product from watar tabla.
o g y

- geperally employed to remove dissolved

contaminants. ; L i : ' : .

y - use of any -available technolagy to p:omt.o 1
bact.t:nl decomposition of conteminants,

= provide elterhiative water supply to affected pnrt..{os

wﬁ! = install water !;rut-mnt. devices at en.h dwalling or’
other plnca of use, .

b

ct = use p\npc. or blowers to draw air through sol.l.

e ~ bore holes in soil to allow vdlatilization of contamingnta.

i ? = inaident is minor, requirlns no rdmﬁdial setion. ' :
w u‘ic 1-.1115 space to alabo:at.a on_eny upeuts ot t.ho inoidqnt
M 81;21 r.ha form in ‘the space p!*wmod ' )

b - : i CE

§£ the Em e umﬂlet.od by the tank ownhr or his agant. :at.ain the luh cm i
*and forward the :mininﬁ aopias intact to your l.oc‘al tank pemit.t.ins agen?:y .

Original - Local Tank Pmittlng Agency

a,r .State Watar Rnou:;ns Cuontrol Board, Divisidh of Clumcﬂetur Pros:mu,

gug%fstound Btdkage Tenk Erogran, B, 0 ch 944212 Smmnto. cA 9&2“- L

recgive E‘nopositiozi 65 nnt.itica,t.im

._|__
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ENVIRONMENTAL AU a9 2003
MANAGEMENT, INC. ’

Delta

Environmental
Consultants, Inc.

£nyj,
_ vrron!?z@zztal Health

S e L : LA 2
To: Environmental Health Services Date: 8/1/2003
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502 Job No: C85-1155 Portola
Atti: Mr. Ariu Levi

We are sending the following items:

31-Jul-03 1 Current Property Owner Leiter for:
Shell Service Station

1155 Portola Avenue

Livermore, CA

These are transmitted:

] For your L] For action L1 For review ] For your [ As
Information specified below and comment use requested

i

e

L

Copies to: ' By: Debbie Arnold

Title: Project Geologist

‘Uhe information contained in this transmission is confidential and only intended for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, vou are hercbyrnotiﬁed
that any disclosure, copying, distribution or action taken in reliance on the contents of this facsimite transmittal is sirictly prohibited. If you have received this

facsimile in error, please catl us immediately to arrangs for the return of these documents.

6284 San Ignacio Avenue » Suitc E

211 South Primrose Avenue » Suite K.
San Jose, California 95119 USA

Monrovia, California 91016 USA

408.224,4724 « Fax: 408.224.4518 801.477.7411 626.256.6662 + Fax: 626.256.6263
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ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT, INC.

Delta

July 31, 2003
Project C85-1155 Portola

Mr. Ariu Levi

Environmental Health Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502

Re: Current Property Owner
Shell service station
1155 Portola Avenue
Livermore, CA 94502-6577

Dear Mr. Levi:
The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Services, in a letter to Shell Qil Products US
(Shell) dated July 3, 2003, required that Shell submit a letter to your office that identifies all current record
owners of fee title for the property referenced above. KHM Environmental Management, Inc. (KHM), on
behalf of Shell, contacted the Alameda County Assessors Office regarding the site property owner. The
current property owner was identified as:

Terrell & Kimberley Bass

2184 Deer Oak Way

Danville, CA 94506

Shell will be represented by Ms. Karen Petryna, the Shell environmental engineer for the site area. Ms.
Petryna and the current property owners will receive copies of all documents related to the existence of
petroleum hydrocarbons in soil and groundwater beneath the subject property.

5284 San Igna‘cio Avenue = Suite E 911 South Primrose Avenue « Suite K
San Jose, California 95119 USA Monrovia, California 91016 USA.
408.224.4724 » Fax: 408.274 4518 800.477.7411 620.256.6662 » Fax: 626.256.6263

Environmental
Consultants, Inc.



If you have any questions, please call me at (408) 224-4724,

Sincerely,
KHM Environmental Management, Inc,

o

Debbie Arnold
Project Geologist

cc: Ms. Karen Petryna, Shell Qil Products US (pdf by email)
Ms. Isabel Mejia, Shell Oil Products US, Burbank
Terrell and Kimberley Bass, Danville
Ms. Jenniffer Jordan, SWRCB
Ms. Donna Drogos, Alameda County
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UNBERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
7 ves B;’uo EPORT BEEN FILED ? ] YESE ‘o
REPORT DATE CASE#
PRI 1o G I -
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EMERGENCY

Indicate whether emergency responss personnel and aguipment ware involved
at any time. If go, a Hazardous Material Incident Report should be filed
with the State 0ffice of Emergency Services (OES) at 2800 Meadowview Read,
Sacramento, CA 95832. Copies of the OES report form way bu cbtainad at
your local underground storage tenk permitting sgency. Indicate whethap
the OES report has been f£iled as of the date of this rapozt,

LOCAT, AGENCY ONLY

To avoid duplicate notification pursuant to Hedlth end Safety code Sectien
23180.5, a government employes should sign and date the form in this block.
A signature here does not mean that the leak has baean determined to poss a
significant threat te human health or safety, only that notification
procadures have baen followed if required.

REPORTED 8Y .
Enter your name, telephonu number, and address. Indicets which party you
tepresent and provide company or agency neme. .

PORSIE.
Enter name, telaphons number, contact person, and address of the party

responsible for the leak. The responsible party would normally be the tank
owner. ‘

SITE LOCATION
Enter information regarding the tank facility. At a minimum, you must
provide the facility riame and full address. ' '

IMPLEMENTING Agggg;m
nhier names of the local agency and Regional Water Quality Control Board
involved.

SUBSTANCES INVOLVED

Enter the name and quantity lost of the hazardous substance involved. Room
is provided for information on two substances if appropriate. If more than
two subsbances leaked, list the two of most concern for ¢lesnup,

Y /ARAT
Frovide information regarding the discovery and abatement of the leak.

SOURCE/CAUSE
Indicata source(s) of leak. Check box{es) indicating causs of leak.

CASE TYPE . :

indicate the casa type category for this laeak, Check one box only. Case
type is based on the most sensitive remource sffected. For example, if .
both soll and ground water have been affected, case typs will be "Ground
HWater". Indicate "Drinking Water" only if one or more mmnicipal or
domestic water wells have actually been affected, A "Ground Water™
designation does not Amply that the affscted water cannot be, or is not,
used for drinking water, but only that water wells have not yet bheen
affected. It i& understcod that case type may change upon further
inventigation. - ' :

CURRENT STATUS ) :

Indicate the category which best describes the current status of the caae.
Check one box only. The response should be relative to the case type. For
example, if case type is “Ground Water”, then "Current Status” should refsr
to the status of the ground water investigstion or cleanup, as opposed to
that of soil. Descriptions of options follow:

Ho_Action Tsken - No action hae been taken by responeible parb; beyend
initial report of leak.

gd ~ Leak suspected at site, but has not heen confirmed.
Preljminacs o Aszessmont Workplen Submibtted - workplen/propesal
requested of/submitted by responsible party to determine whather ground
watar has been, or will be, impacted as a result of the releass.

nary Site Asses ay - lmplementation of workplan. )
Polluki aracta - responsible party is in the process of fully
defining the extent of contamination in eoil and ground water and assessing
impacts on surface and/or pround water,

BSL‘%IMB - remediation plan submitted evaluating long term
remediation optiona., FPropesal and implementaticn schedule for appropriate

Beineg Con
wlim g

‘remediation options alss aubmitted.

- implementation of remediation plan.
anu = periodic ground water or othexr
monitaring at site, a8 neowssary, to verify and/or evaluate effsctivensss
of remedial activities.
Case Closad - regional board and local agenoy in concurrencs that no

3

further work ls necessary at ths sits.

IMPORTANT; THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON 'I.;BIS FORM IE INTENDED FOR

GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REERESENTING THE

OFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

Indicete ﬁicﬁ action have besn used to cleanup or remediate the leak.
Desexiptions of options follow:

m_ﬁ}_g ~ install horizontal imparmeable m-: to reduce rainfall
infiltr

ation. .
W = imstall vertifal dike to block horizontal movement of
contaminant. ‘ :
Excavete and Disposs - remove conteminated scll eand dispose in approved
site. . .
Escavake end Treah ~ remove contaminated scil and trest (incliudes spreading
or land farming). .
‘Remove Fres Product - remove floating produpt from water table,

d =) ~ génarally amployed to remove diszsolved

contaminante,
dabion - use of any availabla technology to promote

bacterial decomposition of contaminants.

Bu ~ provide alternative water supply to affected parties,

snt, up - install water treatment devices at each dwelling or

other place of use, -
v Xhract - use pumps or blewars to draw air through soil, -
Yent Soil - bore holes in soil to allow volatilization of contaminants.
o n ed - incident is minor, requiring no remedial actiem.

COMMERTS ~ Use this space to elaborate on -any nipheba of the incident.
SIGNATURE -~ Sign the form in tha space provided.

If the form is completed by the tank owner or his epent, retsin the last Gopy

and
for
1.
2,

forwazd the remaining copiss intact to your locel tank permitting agency
distribution. ‘ )

Original - Local Tenk Permitting Agency

Stats Water Resources Control Board, Division of Clean Water Programs,
Underground Storage Tenk Program, PO, Box 944212, Sacramenuto, CA 942Gk~
2120

Regional Water Quality Control Board

 Local Health Officer and County Board of Supervisors or their desiznse to

receive Proposition 65 notifications
Owner/responsible party, : :

»

‘?.‘
H
kl
X
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Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department
3560 Nevada St., Pleasanton , CA 94566

Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form

Site Information

Site Responsible Party(ies) Shet pik Yodati US _ASS ML, «%.rm , Burbiak (A t?&‘_"?"f

Site Responsible Party(ies) Phone " ro: - 7t Ep, F Tt Loy BT i

Site Name I S Rt

Site Address 1135 ‘{"L-" Yolen i £ L

Site Contractor & Consultant (if available) PO 1% Povs g oo .f‘w-;,-\..n_ji‘;w.‘e.f-‘l P Dy e =i L
Site Conditions

UST

Initiating Event O Closure O Work on system M Other{ <« o wt|[Fwnih
Former Product _ ’
Holes, leaks observed O Yes O No FN/A
Contamination observed Yes J No LFN/A
Unauthorized Release Form filed [ Yes 0 No

Future intended use, if known

NON-UST

Former Industrial use? O Yes O No

Future intended use, if known

Type of contamination

P
Transferred as: { LOP.

—

SLIC

Level of Update Requested: [ All meetings
O All Documentation
O Al site visits
Closure sign off
O All the above

-.h 7,{’\/\-14 —

l’\

Transfer requested by : L vtnd

CM.3.11.2 ST Case Referral Form

Rev. Date: 1/31/2003



Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department  «,

3560 Nevada St., Pleasanton , CA 94566 RN
. % : ;/% QE}(\
‘Z‘»o 7 s %
Contaminated Site Case Transfer Form CNE %
. /@ 7
Site Information %
| %
Site Responsible Party(ies) Shett gt Hodei VS 22557 M. Ondmdo Gwiw;i{m 4584
Site Responsible Paﬂy(les) Phone (orincl Katen Ptcuna (TS ﬁ;) SHs- 9304
Site Name Pochols  Shell
Site Address 1155 Poctela ME  Lukomane
Site Contractor & Consuitant (if available) | KX 1 Envi onmonifaf mﬂﬂwf g (M08 - 1124

Site Conditions

UST '

| Initiating Event - O Closure 0 Work onsystem o Other(xcigp il
Former Product ' '
Holes, leaks observed O Yes 3 No H'N/A
Contamination observed “Yes 0 No BYN/A
Unauthorized Release Form filed & Yes - 0 No
Future intended use, if known
NON-UST :
Former Industrial use? O Yes O No
Future intended use, if known
Type of contamination

Transferred as: @ SLIC

Level of Update Requested: [ All meetings
O All Documentation
O All site visits
&Closure sign off -
O All the above

Transfer requested by : ?uw\{ ™ ﬁ;\af,\f Iry USH-L33G

CM.3.11.2 ST Case Referral Form
Rev. Date: 1/31/2003




